Media Release

SASKATOON BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS

Public Meeting Thursday, January 19, 2023, at 1:00 p.m. Hosted In-Person at Saskatoon City Hall

Date Issued: January 16, 2023

Release: Immediate

The regular public meeting of the Saskatoon Board of Police Commissioners will be held Thursday, January 19, 2023, at 1:00 p.m. The meeting will be held in-person in Committee Room E, Ground Floor, City Hall. Virtual attendance will also be accommodated.

The agenda for this meeting consists of routine items, with additional items including:

- Appointment of Board Chair and Vice Chair for 2023
- Delegation: Friends of the Saskatoon Afforestation Areas Inc.
- Saskatoon Board of Police Commissioners Amendment Bylaw
- Identifying and Addressing Systemic Barriers Public Engagement Pilot Update
- Appreciation to the Saskatoon Police Service
- Saskatoon Police Service 2023 Business Plan
- Capital Reserve Contribution from Year End Operating Surplus
- Saskatoon Board of Police Commissioners 2022 Strategic Plan Status Report

The full agenda can be found on the City of Saskatoon website under City Hall – City Council, Boards & Committees – Agendas, Minutes & Video.

Media are encouraged to attend the public meeting as interviews related to public agenda meeting topics will take place <u>immediately following the public meeting at City Hall.</u> To arrange an interview with the Board Chair outside of the public meeting, please contact the Board at (306) 292-9868 or info@saskatoonpolicecommission.com. For interviews with the Police Service please contact <u>Media@Police.Saskatoon.Sk.Ca</u>.

NOTE: The meeting will be held in-person, including public attendance. Virtual attendance will be accommodated. The public are encouraged to follow the meeting <u>using the live stream</u> if not able to attend in person. Please note the video may take a moment or two to start playing on your computer and you will only see a live stream if a public meeting is in session. The meeting video will also be posted on the City's website as soon as possible after the meeting is concluded. http://download.isiglobal.ca/saskatoon/live.html

-30-

Contact:

Leanne Nyirfa, Saskatoon Board of Police Commissioners info@saskatoonpolicecommission.com or 306-292-9868 Website: www.saskatoonpolicecommission.com